

*

SLP(C)No. 1784 OF 2005
ITEM No.61

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1784/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CMRA 113455/04
in CMCN 2802/98 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA PAL SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Meekesh Kr. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after a week, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma) (Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master