

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 2/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26624/2005

PADMAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA PAL SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directing service of notice upon the unserved respondent)

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted ten days' time, as prayed for, to mention the name of

the officer through whom notice to respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 is to be served.

List again on 6.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj