

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1784/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CMCN No. 2802/1998 &  
CMRA No. 113455/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA PAL SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26624 of 2005

(With appln. for directions and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7048 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Menesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr.Shashank Pandit, Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master