

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
7048/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2007  
in RA No. 242718/2006,08/01/2007 in CMCP No. 2020/2002 passed by  
the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GIRINDRA NATH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA KANNAUJIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Fila Haldia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicants sought  
permission to withdraw the Interlocutory Application No.  
2/2014 to enable the applicants to move before the High  
Court for appropriate relief. Liberty is granted without  
expressing any opinion about the maintainability of the  
case.

I.A. No.2/2014 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master